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2015-2016 EXECUTIVE BOARD
OFFICERS

Telka Walser, Chair

Stanislaus County Office of Education
(209) 238-1507 Fax (209) 238-4216
twalser@stancoe.org

Christian Shannon, Chair-Elect

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
(661) 636-4211 Fax (661) 324-0922
chshannon@kern.org

Mona Lisa Vitela, Acting Past Chair
Imperial County Office of Education
(760) 312-5525 Fax (760) 312-5580
mvitela@icoe.org

Wendy Frink, Secretary

San Joaquin County Office of Education
(209) 468-5944 Fax (209) 468-4951
wirink@sjcoe.net

John Rice, Treasurer

Santa Cruz County Office of Education
(831) 466-5728 Fax (831) 466-5730
jrice@santacruz.k12.ca.us

NORTHERN SECTION

Pam Coronado, Northern Chair
Fresno County Office of Education
(559) 600-4950 Fax (559) 600-7676
pcoronado@fcoe.org

Lynn Mackey, Northern Vice Chair
Contra Costa County Office of Education
(925) 942-5308 Fax (925) 942-3353
Imackey@cccoe.k12.ca.us

Karen Stiles, Northern Secretary
Butte County Office of Education
(530) 532-5833 Fax (530) 532-5906
kstiles@bcoe.org

Lisa Sanford, Northern Member At Large
Nevada County Superintendent of Schools
(530) 272-5464 Fax (530) 272-5870
Isanford@nevco.org

SOUTHERN SECTION

Timothy Worthington, Southern Chair
Riverside County Office of Education
(951) 826-4400 Fax (661) 324-0922
tworthington@rcoe.us

James Koenig, Southern Vice Chair
Ventura County Office of Education
(805) 437-1460 Fax (805) 437-1493
jkoenig@vcoe.org

Katy Ramezani, Southern Secretary
Orange County Department of Education
(714) 836-2770 Fax (714) 836-2771
kramezani@ocde.net

Stacy Spector, Southern Member at Large
San Diego County Office of Education
(858) 571-7240 Fax (858) 279-0675
stacy.spector@sdcoe.net

Sean Morrill, Legislative Rep

San Diego County Office of Education
(858) 571-7274 Fax (858) 279-0675
smorrill@sdcoe.net

Brian Uslan, Ex-Officio Member
California Department of Education
(916) 323-2562 Fax (916) 323-2039
buslan@cde.ca.gov

Juvenile Court, Community and Alternative School Administrators of California

A Professional Association

JCCASAC General Membership Meeting
January 22, 2016
8:00 am - 2:00 pm

Yolo County Office of Education
1280 Santa Anita Court, Woodland CA 95776
www.yolo.k12.ca.us

Please join the 2015-16 JCCASAC Board at the Yolo County
Office of Education for a General Membership meeting

Light breakfast and lunch will be provided - RSVP PLEASE!

We would like to ensure that this event is meaningful to those
who attend. Our agenda will be built based on the current
“hot topics” from the field and any other topics you wish to

discuss.

DRAFT Agenda

- LCAP
- CAHSEE Clean Up
- Legislative Updates

**Annual Conference Update **

**To promote outstanding attendance at the January General Session Meeting the
Balboa Beach Resort and Newport Tourism Bureau have donated an awesome basket
to be raffled off at the January meeting. The basket is worth about $500 because it
includes a free night at the Balboa Beach Resort.**

PLEASE RSVP and send agenda requests to Telka Walser -
twalser@stancoe.org by January 15, 2016.

Q Serving as a Sub-Committee to the California County Superintendents Educational Services Association (CCSESA
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